
2016 RES-153 1 

 2 

CHANGE ORDER #1 TO CONTRACT FOR ROBINSON BROTHERS ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. 3 

FOR FORMER ARMY RESERVE CENTER BUILDING DEMOLITION 4 

 5 

 6 

The Department of Public Works, Highway and Transportation awarded a Contract to Robinson 7 

Brothers Environmental, Inc. for the Former Army Reserve Center Building Demolition in 8 

Madison, WI, Bid #316004. 9 

 10 

Sub. 1 to 2015 RES-540 awarded the original Contract in the amount of $188,740.00 11 

 12 

The original contract included the Base Bid and Alternate Bid #1. 13 

 14 

The following change is requested: Change Order #1 - Add $40,654.28 for asbestos 15 

remediation on site. 16 

 17 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that Change Order #1 for a total add of $40,654.28 be 18 

approved to the Contract for Robinson Brothers Environmental, Inc. to provide asbestos 19 

remediation on site; and 20 

 21 

BE IT FINALLY  RESOLVED that the Department of Public Works, Highway & Transportation 22 

be directed to ensure complete performance of the Change Order. 23 


